H.B. 208 DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF A DECEASED MILITARY SERVICE MEMBER

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 4

MARCH 2, 2010 11:36 AM

Senator **Curtis S. Bramble** proposes the following amendments:

- 1. Page 1, Lines 14 through 16

 House Committee Amendments
 2-11-2010:
 - provides that a person designated $\{-by\}$ $\hat{H} \rightarrow [an active duty military service member in a$
 - 15 <u>federal DD Form 93, Record of Emergency Data,</u>] <u>in a federal Record of Emergency Data, DD Form 93 or</u> <u>subsequent form by</u> a service member while serving in a branch of
 - 15a <u>the United States Armed Forces as defined in 10 U.S.C. Sec. 1481</u> ←Ĥ is a first priority person in
 - determining the disposition of the remains of the military service member upon the
- 2. Page 2, Lines 46 through 48
 House Committee Amendments

2-11-2010:

- 46 (b) Ĥ→ [a federal DD Form 93, Record of Emergency Data,] ←Ĥ by a
- 46a Ĥ→ [military] ←Ĥ service member
- 47 $\hat{H} \rightarrow [on active duty]$ while serving in a branch of the United States Armed Forces as defined in
- 47a 10 U.S.C. Sec. 1481 in a federal Record of Emergency Data, DD Form 93 or subsequent form $\leftarrow \hat{H}$;
- 48 (2) the surviving, legally recognized spouse of the decedent;